

# File No. VIS-(20\_-20\_-PL- PL- PL- Z-T-211-465

#### SURVEY FORM FOR GROUP HOUSING FEGUESTS

# CASE COLLECTION FORM (Version 10.0) Date of implementation: 9.02.2011 | Last Revision: 30.01.2020 | Latest Revision: 04.03.2022

	Items	Assigned T	o Assigned to Date	To be completed by date	Submitted On date	Grade	-CC Engg Signature
F	ile Received By	Shaid	, NA	NA			
S	urvey	Howhul		12-7-52			
Pr	reparation	110					
_	A - Very God	od. B - Satisfacto	ry, C - Average,	D - Poor, E - E	atternely Foor		
Ξn	e Returned to HOD gg. unprepared due son	properly d	t properly done.	_ Identification graphs not st ken.	eary taker. Cwrer factas	_ Seffe erative sig	Wessument side Wessument side Owner or owner grature to taker.
y ng	the preparer - HOD gg. comment & nature	Surveyor. R	defects in the separate to	a callect the mi	SSIG IICI E		CT MITT METITG TO
66		<b>注度区区</b> 发表	GENER	AL DETAILS		-	
	Proposal/ Work O	rder or	93				
	Ref. No.			= 0	e cost ostimo	ete - Cos	c vetting certificate :
	Type of Service	1	/ /		III CLUST CSUI III		
	Type of Service	Othe	er CE Certificate	s, _ TEV Rep	on, _ UE		
	Type of customer	Othe	er CE Certificate Sank Company	S. □ TEV Rep □ PSU □ Private clie	T NBFC	. I Carpo at dient the	rate ough Bank
	Type of customer  Bank/ Fl/ Organiza	Othe	er CE Certificate Sank Company	□ PSU □ Private die	T NBFC  Int I Dire	. I Carpo at dient the	rate rough Bank Kuut De
	Type of customer  Bank/ Fl/ Organiza  Name & Address	ation	er CE Certificate Sank Company	□ PSU □ Private die	T NBFC	. I Carpo at dient the	rate ough Bank
	Type of customer  Bank/ Fl/ Organiza	ation  Given:	Bank Company  Name	Private clies  T - 0 /  Cont	NBFC  It Dire	Carpo	rate rough Bank  Kuul- De  Email lid
	Type of customer  Bank/ Fl/ Organiza  Name & Address  Case Allotment Of	ation  Given:	Bank Company  Name	Private clies  T - 0 /  Cont	NBFC  It Dire	at dient the	rate rough Bank  Full Are  Email lid
	Type of customer  Bank/ Fl/ Organiza  Name & Address  Case Allotment Of  Fees paying party  Case Type	ation  Given  Gi	Bank Company  Name	Prouved —  Sh Account	NBFC  It Dire	at dient the	rate ough Bank  LuL De  Email lid  g account customes es will be paid by
	Type of customer  Bank/ Fl/ Organiza  Name & Address  Case Allotment Of  Fees paying party	ation  Given  Gi	Sank Company  Name  Case for Free	Prouved —  Sh Account	NBFC  INBFC  TOTAL  ACT LIVE  ACT Number	at dient the	rate ough Earth  Luck De Email lid  g account oustome es will be paid by
	Type of customer  Bank/ Fl/ Organiza  Name & Address  Case Allotment Of Fees paying party  Case Type  Fees Details	ation  Simple Control of the Control	Billed To P	Prouted —  Cont  Advance A  Party Name	NBFC  INBFC  TOTAL  ACT LIVE  ACT Number	e for exiting	rate ough Earth  Luck De Email lid  g account oustome es will be paid by
	Type of customer  Bank/ Fl/ Organiza  Name & Address  Case Allotment Of  Fees paying party  Case Type	ation  Simple Control of the Control	Sank Company  Name  I held Case for Freshount of Fees	Prouted —  Cont  Advance A  Party Name	NBFC  INBFC  TOTAL  ACT LIVE  ACT Number	e for exiting	rate rough Bank  Full Are  Email lid  g account custome es will be paid by  ank — Custom

	CASE DETAILS	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	110 de 19010	. f.
Jeclouded.	** Value assessment of the asset for Poucos: Re-Valuation for Bank, I I of OR1 Recovery purpose, I I Call Partition purpose, . I General Value	Creating new collateral mortgage  Distress sale for NPA A/C  ipital Gains Wealth Tax purpose  e Assessment
SAME PRINCES CHAR	Name Cont	act Number Email Id
	17/5 ocivilla sq	une one
1111 11 12.10	M/1 orinith soll	are one.
11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11.	menter idrenue Had	raproporam Indraporam
1111.11 Class 146 Ca.	Name	Contact Number
191 2 48 47 17 48	Rahul	
3.66 A. 4. 4. A. 1. 161	Date 10-8-22	Time 3! 40 PM
SOUTE TO TAKE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH	<ol> <li>Ownership Documents: □ Safe         □ Registered Will, □ Relinquishn         □ Conveyance Deed, □ Allotment</li> <li>Map: □ Cizra Map, □ Approved</li> <li>Utility Bills: □ Electricity Bill &amp; receipt. □ House Tax demand &amp;</li> <li>Any Other document: □ CLU, □ □ Old Valuation Report</li> <li>No documents provided: □</li> </ol>	ment Deed,   Transfer Deed,  It Letter,   Possession Letter  Map,   Site Plan  payment receipt,   Water Bill & payment  payment receipt
בינים ביצישל ליטון	Baut.	
Stedia istructors i		
 ://2/ facts	recorded above for the preparation of Values and models not try to influence any members of organization by any means illeg	nation Report. I agree that I'll not put pressure on the organishment of the firm in the ill spirit or vesting itimately.

Customer Signature:

#### DEMANDS NO AND FRANCE. of the state of th with yet yourse have dependent inches so had been by the the street of there is some the bank if this is a new case or available more than the district of the tions to source fixed the feed with the manager Sent 40 many and a second to hand a place of the second of that is it made primary year or error taken proper living these final tips. the state of the s the series of the same to the first the series and the servence a or property is this company, thoughtest employ send to the customer? reas the received discuments is having documents

#### PORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO SURVEYOR

- in the arm is the neck of before moving for the survey
- Please at not at the survey if you do not have proper documents
- I is a serviced, and Cara Map. Master Zonaii Site Plan is must to identify the Plot For Agriculture in section and their agriculture. Mutation documents. CLU is must
- it is the property which needs to get surveyed
- No. 3 11 C. Owner Area Boundaries mentioned in the ownership documents with bold forescent marker pr the survey During site survey if any difference is found in the above fields from the ownership documents then please contact the owner immediately to know the reason for t
- difference deax is to show you the available properties in that area during your survey
  - identify the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in the property paper
  - Do sample physical or google measurements of the property.
- ĕ PHOTOGRAPH INSTRUCTIONS
  - a later wire representative photograph along with the property
  - to late visit settle along with the property and the owner/ representative.
  - " are full boase photo of the property with gate
  - a "ake place of the property along with abutting road, towards left, right and center
  - e "ake "ultiple photos of inside out of the property
  - I have rearry inclugraphs of the Property
  - if and a short video to cover property and neighborhood.
- Take sugge Maj location
- Tech instruction and matter & width and approach road width and distance of property from main road
- Texas is to the Municipal Limits & Ward Name
- Fill each column of survey form diligently in detail and tick the appropriate option clearly.
- Check any defects or negativity in the property and comment in detail on survey form. 4
- Do extensive market rate enquiries and confirm for any recent past transactions. 15

Page 3 of

	or case customer appears to t
	or cash then immediately and be providing misland:
	or cash then immediately report to the Management & Bank.  SURVEY GRADING MATRIX
GRADE	In case all the points hate  SURVEY GRADING MATRIX  PARAMETERS:
A	In case all the
, ,	PARAMETERS/CRITERIA
	1 Supremental and done properly, timely with (
	In case all the points below are done properly, timely with full care and diligence.  1. Survey started with proper work order and knowing the source of payment.  2. Survey done with proper documents.  3. Done complete homework and starting the source of payment.
	2. Survey done with proper door
	3. Done complete homework a strowing the source of payment.
	Defore moving and Studied the de-
1	<ol> <li>Done complete homework and studied the documents properly with highlighting the main points</li> <li>Chosen correct survey form as per the property type.</li> <li>All site and with proper documents.</li> <li>Done complete homework and studied the documents properly with highlighting the main points</li> <li>All site and with proper documents.</li> </ol>
	5. All fields of Survey form as per the property type
	<ol> <li>All fields of Survey form as per the property type.</li> <li>All site special observations and</li> </ol>
	<ol> <li>All site special observations and negative and positive factors are clearly mentioned.</li> <li>Property rates information.</li> </ol>
	7. Self & client signatures taken on survey form.  8. Property rates information property tell.
	O. Property rates information properly tales
	8. Property rates information properly taken, mentioned and verified.  9. Site rough sketch plan made.  10. Proper photographs.
	100 TODEL DUOLOGRAPH 1
	11. Selfie with property taken.
	12. Selfie and owner of taken.
В	12. Selfie and owner photograph with property taken.  In case of 3 minor mistakes in any of the second seco
	points and a minor mistakes in any of the above points system District.
C	In case of 3 minor mistakes in any of the above points except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12 but all the
C	m case of more than 3 minor mistales
	In case of more than 3 minor mistakes and any 1 major mistake in any of the above points and if any points.  In case of more than 3 minor mistakes and any 1 major mistake in any of the above points and if any points.
D	are completely missing except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.  In case of 1 major mistake or missing except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
E	The find the first of the first
	In case of more than 1 major mistakes or missing of more than 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.

Note (Survey Grading Matrix):

- For special assignments like LIE, Stock Valuation, etc. where till date survey format is not specified or released, in such cases point wise site observation report has to be submitted by the Surveyor duly signing it properly. Without signed Site Observation report, Point 4 will be considered as not done and will fall under Category E.
- 2. Similar Grading Matrix is issued for Case Collection & Report Preparation as well.

Note (Overall Grading Matrix):

 In case client reports any careless mistake in the report for which revision has to be done in the report then in that case Grading Matrix may be revised and Grade E will be awarded.

SURVEY PROCESS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

S.NO.	(To be submitted by Surveyor with each Survey)  Did you take	
1.	Did you take proper property	
2.	Have you properly studied a control to carry out the survey?	TATUS
	Have you properly documents to carry out the survey?  documents with bold florescent before moving for the survey?  Did you check premier to before moving for the survey?	
3.	documents with bold florescent before moving for the survey?  Did you check prominent landmark poorts.	
	Did you check prominent landmark nearby the subject property and mentioned in the survey  Did you identified the D	
4.	Did you identified the Draw	
	Did you identified the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in	V
5.	Did you check if property :	V
	Did you check if property is merged with any other property or it is an independent	
6.	Did you do sample who is	
	Did you do sample physical or google measurements of the property in case of property	
7.	Did you check for and a second property	
8.	Did you check for any building violations in the property?	15/
9.	- indifficity all impless the second	
10.	) a take Google Man location and a	
11.	Did you check Main road name & width and its distance from the subject property?  Did you check approach Lane width on which property is in the subject property?	0
	Did you check approach Lane width on which property is located?  Have you taken property full scale what	
12.	P. VROILY IIIII SCAID PROSANTALI III	
13.	, and owner representative phase	
14.	TO OCHIC WILLIAM PROBAMINAL INC.	0
15.	Have you taken photograph of the property along with owner/ representative? right of the property?	0
	right of the property?	4
16.	Have you taken multiple photograph (iii	
17.	Have you taken multiple photographs of the property from inside-out?	12
	Did you check nearby development and whereabouts and commented on survey	P
18.		
	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of location, legality disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and comments to	. 0/
19.	disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form in detail?	,
19.	Have you filled all the columns of survey form including survey summary shee properly?	
		t
20.	Did you draw site key plan (location map)?	
21.	Did you draw rough site sketch plan?	V
22.	Have you taken self attacted described to	0
	Have you taken self-attested documents from owner/ representative and stampe "documents provided by stamp"?	ed 🗹
3.		
	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of location, legalit	V 1
	and commented on survey form in details	
4.	you committee any recent past transactions during market	-
	enquired property rates locally very rigorously?	nd 🗸
5.	Did you take signatures of the owners and the same of	
1	Did you take signatures of the owner/ representative on undertaking and survey summary sheet?	ey I
	Sammary Sticet:	-
	Did you signed the undertaking?	

For File No.	P1-280-21
Surveyor Name	11/2/1/1/
Signature	Tarsium
Date	18-8-12

**GENERAL DETAILS** 

1.	PROJECT NAME:	
2.	PPO IFOT PP	oxinich sque one.
3.		Mr. Vikhus Dug, Santlep Sharma.
4.	PROJECT ARCHITECT:	M/s oxivich group.
5.	TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT	M/s exirich group.  Nor tandan
6.	LAND COST: (PMR Value)	as per doc.
7.	ESTIMATED BUILDING CONSTRUCTION COST: (Total/ Per sq. ft.)	As per doc.
8.	COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION COST: (Total/ Per sq.ft)	As per cloc.
9.	TOTAL NO. OF TOWERS/ BLOCKS:	2 tower.
10.	NAME OF TOWERS (as per map)	11. Tower- 5 86.
11,	NAME OF TOWERS (as per survey)	5.6.
12.	STRUCTURE CONSULTANTS	Mr. Do George Tomash.
13.	TOTAL NO. OF FLOORS PER TOWER:	7-6+ B+S+14 floor, / 75- B+9+11
14.	TOTAL NO. OF FLATS: (Total/ Per Tower)	T-6-98, T-5-110 flass.
15.	TYPE OF UN ITS /TOWERS	7.5 1BHK, /T6- 2BHK, 3BHK.
16.	SUPER AREA/ COVERED AREA OF UNITS:	505, 639,635,816/ 1332,1508,1362 575,603,58744. 1070 546t
17.	AMENETIES PRESENT IN THE PROJECT: (Club/ Gymnasium/ Swimming Pool/ Recreational centre / Others)	-
8.	HVAC SYSTEM	$N^0$ .
9.	FLOORING TYPE (in flats)	verstile tiles
0.	TOTAL LAND AREA:	5 Acers.
1.	TOTAL GROUND COVERAGE AREA:	s per cloc.
2.	FAR/ TOTAL COVERED AREA:	As per cloc. Page 6 of 12

23.	PROPOSED GREEN AREA:	
24.	D.1 -	As per cloc.
	Basement Parking:	
	Stilt Parking:	B. I Basement
	Open Parking:	· L
25.	PROPOSED COMPLETION DATE OF THE PROJECT:	faction of the same of the sam
26.	PROGRESS OF THE PROJECT: (Total No. of Towers constructed/ Total FAR constructed)	Lost 2022 Toward Structure Completed, finist
27.	DEVELOPER/ BUILDER PAST PROJECTS:	en progress. Oxinich evenue.
28.	LANDMARK:	
29.	APPROACH ROAD WIDTH:	Shanti Gopal Hospital.
30.	PROJECT LAUNCH RATE:	
31.	PROPERTY CONSULTANTS NAME & RATE	1. Soco/46t (Super area).  1
32.	CURRENT BASIC SALE PRICE:	6000 per sofft ( Super aver)
33.	LAND RATE (agricultural)/group housing land/FSI rate	6000 per sofft (Super avec).
34.	BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY:	
	NORTH:	other project
	SOUTH:	Road (RML Marg).
	EAST:	Road (Pusta rearg).
	WEST:	Road (Mall Road

#### ATTACH & VERIFY ON SITE:

Page 7 of 1



#### 1. PROJECT APPROVAL DOCUMENTS (Applicable only For Gurgaon)

- (a) Letter of Intent for grant of license from DTCP (HR Govt.) LC-III
- (b) Form LC-IV License No. for setting up Group Housing Society
- (c) Approval of Building Plans Letter from DTCP (HR Govt.) BR-III
- (d) Sanctioned Map/ Building Plans from HUDA
- (e) NOC from Airport Authority of India (If Applicable)
- (f) NOC from Pollution Control Board
- (g) NOC from SEIAA for Environmental clearances
- (h) NOC from Fire department
- (i) NOC from Ministry of Environment & Forest (As per notification S.O 1533 (E) Dated 14.09.2006)
- (j) NOC from Forest Officer for Aravali Hills conservation area conformity
- (k) Structural stability certificate
- 2. SITE PLAN Should have FAR/ Area Summary Details
- 3. LOCATION MAP
- 4. FLOOR PLANS
- 5. FLATS STOCK LIST Category wise detail with selling area of each category | Tower/ Block wise detail | Count of flats for each category
- 6. SPECIFICATIONS
- 7. PHOTOGRAPHS

\*NOTE: Please complete all the details reference to the sanctioned Maps and Approvals.

Page 8 of 1:

UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

property in question for the subject property to the surveyor of R.Y. Associates, which is correct aware of all the information. The documents have been provided submitted by me. : Judger confirm that . am aware of all the information related to the subject property and I have provided all its information to the surveyor considered as charm. In the subject property and I have provided all its into many me will se considered as cheating with the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect ratuation results as 20 events which in the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect ratuation results as 20 events. undergo due to the unlawful act and will bear the charges for the pranges modifications which have to undergo due to the false information I also undertake that I have not given any cash or in one to any nember of R K Associates to influence the Value of the Property or favor any individual or organization and the same is not accounted. hulb visited by the member of Rik Associates. Any such act will lead to cancellation of the material prepared by R K Associates with forfeiting of the fees and i'll be completely responsible for its repercussions and east

IMPORTANT: We have not authorized any of our person/ Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the pusioners in any situation. In case Surveyor or any member of R.K. Associates asks for any morely or Kind from 100 frem Kindly please inform on number +91-9958532707, 0120-4110117. Our /aluation process is /ar/ attribett and take multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free in tage Surveyor Saims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the Valuation figures unfairly or as per your requirement 3 need, from 16 5 making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

Name	RANUL SHARMEN
Relationship with owner	PROTECT MONGEL
Signature	Par Est.
Mobile No.	9911252776
Date	18/08/22

### UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property property as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by R.K Associates. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer nor have I come into any kind of influence of the customer I bank for arbitrary providing the Property Valuation as per one's need. I further state that I have not given any assurances to the customer nor given any wrong or false information or statement. In case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and misled the company then I understand its legal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

	11/200-212-405
For File No.	P1-780-21
Surveyor Name	Harster
Signature	1/1/
	18-8-22 Page

Date

# UNDERTAKING BY THE PREPARER

Confirm that this Valuation Report is prepared as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey Policy Guidelines issued by the organization. I also confirm that without any personal interest, partiality or prejudice, I have worked on this Valuation assignment. Rates adopted for the asset is based on various facts, information collected from the site came to my knowledge during the course of the assignment and I have taken all sincere efforts to review, cross check & confirm this data/ information from all different angles using my prudent approach without any biasedness or pressure. I have prepared the report based on true facts & information as per best of my knowledge & case facts. I understand that any false information provided by me will lead to the incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for it and will bear the losses which will be put on the Company in form of monetary or reputation loss by its client or statutory bodies.

I also undertake that I did not come into any influence by the customer, Bank representative (officer or agent), colleagues, coworkers or any other person to arbitrary change the Valuation figures or facts unethically or illegitimately which may put the public money at risk which is in the form of Bank deposits.

In case at any point of time in future, if I am found guilty of illegitimately distorting the facts in the Valuation or any other professional services which company offers in the market on being influenced by the customer or Bank representative (officer or agent) or for whatsoever reason then I'd solely responsible of any such act and I understand that the Company can take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension from the current roles & responsibilities or termination from the employment with immediate effect.

I also undertake that I have not taken any cash, favor or in kind from the customer for favoring any individual or organization by unfair means.

I also undertake that I'll not prepare any report on incomplete Survey form which is not properly filled as per the Company guidelines and in case I am preparing it which is creating an incorrect report then I'd be responsible for its consequences.

For File No.	
Preparer Name	
Signature	
Date	

Page 12 of 12